OFFICE OF CHARTER SCHOOLS

January 15, 2019

RE: Proposition 39 Preliminary Offer Extension

The District would like to confirm American Indian Public Charter School’s (AIPCS) position regarding a Proposition
39 Offer of Facilities for the 2020-21 school year.

AIPCS agrees to extend the deadline for the receipt of a Preliminary Proposition 39 offer from February 1, 2020 to
March 1, 2020.

Please confirm AIPCS’s intent to grant an extension by signing and returning this letter to Kelly Krag-Arnold, Policy
Specialist, OUSD Office of Charter Schools at: Kelly.KragArnold@ousd.org.

}igﬁatur‘é' (Charter Scfool)

y/

Morigol Mud oo

Printf:d Name J
(157 20

Date

1000 Broadway, Suite 398, Oakland, CA 94607 510.879.1677
www.ousdcharters.net



